
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
(Docket No. 08-035-38) 

 
I hereby certify that on this 7th day of October 2008, I caused to be e-mailed, a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing DIRECT TESTIMONY OF MAURICE BRUBAKER to: 

Roger J. Ball 
Utah Ratepayers Association 
1375 Vintry Lane 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84121 
Ball.roger@gmail.com 
 
Mark C. Moench 
David L. Taylor 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Daniel E. Solander 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
david.taylor@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 
Peter J. Mattheis 
Eric J. Lacey 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, 
P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, D.C.  20007 
pjm@bbrslaw.com 
elacey@bbrslaw.com 
 
Gerald H. Kinghorn 
Jeremy R. Cook 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
jrc@pkhlawyers.com 
 
Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
39 Market Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 
Arthur F. Sandack (Bar No. 
2854) 
8 East Broadway, Ste 510 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
801-595-1300 office 
801-363-1715 fax 
asandack@msn.com 
 
Katherine A. McDowell 
Lisa F. Rackner 
McDowell & Rackner P.C. 
520 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 830 
Portland, OR  97204 
Katherine@mcd-law.com 
lisa@mcd-law.com 
 
Steven S. Michel 
Western Resource Advocates 
2025 Senda de Andres 
Santa Fe, NM  87501 
smichel@westernresources.org 
 
Victoria R. Mandell 
Western Resource Advocates 
2260 Baseline Rd., Suite 200 
Boulder, CO  80302 
vmandell@westernresources.org 
 
Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action 
Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
bwolf@slcap.org 
 
 

Charles Johnson 
1086-7B Pleasant Blvd. 
Toronto, Ontario M4T1K2 
cjohnson@ieee.org 
 
Sarah Wright 
Executive Director 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT  84103 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
 
Rich Collin 
Associate Professor, Finance & 
Economics 
Bill and Vieve Gore School of 
Business 
Westminster College 
1840 South 1300 East 
Salt Lake City, UT  84105 
rcollins@westminstercollege.edu 
 
Howard Geller 
Executive Director 
Southwest Energy Efficiency 
Project 
2260 Baseline Rd., Suite 212 
Boulder, CO  80302 
hgeller@swenergy.org 
 
Rich Collin  
Associate Professor, Finance and 
Economics  
Bill and Vieve Gore School of 
Business 
Westminster College  
1840 South 1300 East  
Salt Lake City, UT 84105  
801-832-2665  
rcollins@westminstercollege.edu 
 
 
 
 



Roger Swenson 
U. S. Magnesium LLC 
238 North 2200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84116 
Roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
 
Holly Rachel Smith, Esq. 
Russell W. Ray, PLLC 
6212-A Old Franconia Road 
Alexandria, VA  22310 
holly@raysmithlaw.com 
 
Mr. Ryan L. Kelly 
Kelly & Bramwell, PC 
Attorneys at Law 
11576 South State Street, Bldg. 203 
Draper, UT  84020 
ryan@kellybramwell.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Steve W. Chriss 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
2001 SE 10th Street 
Bentonville, AR  72716-0550 
Stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com 
 
Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Ste 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio  45202 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
 
Stephen J. Baron 
J. Kennedy & Associates 
570 Colonial Park Dr, Ste 305 
Roswell, GA  30075 
sbaron@jkenn.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Barrie L. McKay, Director 
State Regulatory Affairs 
Questar Gas Company 
180 East 100 South 
P. O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, UT  84145-0360 
Barrie.mckay@questar.com 
 
Colleen Larkin Bell 
Jenniffer Byde 
Questar Gas Company 
180 East 100 South 
P. O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, UT  84145-3604 
Colleen.bell@questar.com 
Jenniffer.byde@questar.com 
 
Paul Proctor 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/S/ Rebecca Seat    
 


